ORDINANCE NO. 091924-02

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING A TAX RATE FOR THE CITY OF LA VERNIA FOR TAX YEAR 2024

NOW THEREFORE: BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VERNIA, TEXAS:

THE CITY COUNCIL OF LA VERNIA, TEXAS DOES HEREBY ADOPT THE FOLLOWING TAX RATE PER \$100 VALUATION FOR THE TAX YEAR 2024 AS FOLLOWS:

.138093	FOR THE PURPOS	SE OF MAINTENANCE A	ND OPERATION

.04 FOR THE PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST ON DEBT

.178093 TOTAL TAX RATE

THIS TAX RATE WILL NOT RAISE MORE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS THAN LAST YEAR'S TAX RATE. THOUGH IT WILL RAISE AN I&S RATE WHICH LAST YEARS RATE DID NOT HAVE.

THE WILSON COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO ASSESS AND COLLECT THIS TAX FOR THE CITY OF LA VERNIA ON THIS 19th DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2024.

PASSED, AND APPROVED this 19th day of September 2024 and recorded as follows:

MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION:

Rate - .138093

	FOR	AGAINST	ABSTAIN
Mayor Martin Poore			
Councilmember Gary Gilbert			
Councilmember Justin Oates			
Councilmember Katherine Evans			
Councilmember Dianell Recker			
Councilmember Garrett Rabel			

PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST ON DEBT:

Rate - .04

	FOR	AGAINST	ABSTAIN
Mayor Martin Poore			
Councilmember Gary Gilbert			
Councilmember Justin Oates			
Councilmember Katherine Evans			
Councilmember Dianell Recker			
Councilmember Garrett Rabel			

TOTAL TAX:

Rate - .178093

	FOR	AGAINST	ABSTAIN
Mayor Martin Poore			
Councilmember Gary Gilbert			
Councilmember Justin Oates			
Councilmember Katherine Evans			
Councilmember Dianell Recker			
Councilmember Garrett Rabel			

	Martin Poore Mayor, City of La Vernia	
ATTEST:		
Madison Farrow		
City Secretary		
LEGAL:		
Daniel Santee		
City Attorney		